

APHC010522892023 IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ::
AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)



[3330]

WEDNESDAY ,THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF
FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR
PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 5755 OF 2023

Between:

T.KAILASH AND OTHERS

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

SRI VENKATA RAMANA REDDY AND OTHERS

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(s):SRI. V VINOD K REDDY

Counsel for the Respondents: S SRAVANA SANDHYA

The Court made the following:

This Court directed the respondents herein to initiate compensation proceedings, in view of Act 30 of 2013 and the respondents are directed to pass appropriate orders within a period three months from the date of receipt of a copy of the order.

It seems that the State has filed a writ appeal *vide* W.A.No.1301 of 2023 and the same was dismissed by the Division Bench of this Court and confirmed the order passed by this Court in W.P.No.35588 of 2018 dated 14.03.2023.

On the earlier occasion, the present contempt case was adjourned due to the pendency of the writ appeal. Now, the writ appeal was dismissed and confirmed the orders of this Court.

Learned counsel for the 4th respondent requested four (04) weeks time for initiating the proceedings, as directed by this Court.

His request was rejected.

The 2nd respondent shall present before this Court on the next date of adjournment. Post the matter on 21.02.2024.

TRR,J
KBN

[THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO]