

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.5755 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	21.02.2024	<p><u>TRR, J</u></p> <p>The concerned officer is hereby directed to forward the letter to the Managing Director of APIIC, within a period of one week from today.</p> <p>On receiving such requisition from the appropriate authority, the 4th respondent-Managing Director shall deposit the amounts within a period of two (02) weeks there from. Failing which, the 4th respondent shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.</p> <p>As directed by this Court on 14.02.2024, the land acquisition officer present before this Court today i.e., on 21.02.2024 and his presence is dispensed with.</p> <p>Post the matter on 13.03.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TRR, J</u> KBN</p>	

--	--	--	--