

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO.: **C.C.No.5755 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
19.	04.04.2025	<p><b><u>TRR,J</u></b></p> <p>As ordered by this Court on 28.03.2025, the 5<sup>th</sup> respondent appeared through video conference and the 6<sup>th</sup> respondent appeared physically before this.</p> <p>This Court vide order, dated 14.03.2023 disposed of W.P.No.35588 of 2018 directing the respondents to initiate compensation proceedings under the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 (Act 30 of 2013) and further directed the respondents to pass appropriate orders within three months from the date of receipt of a copy of the writ order.</p> <p>For non-compliance of the said order, the present contempt case is came to be filed. The respondents have filed their counter.</p> <p>A detailed hearing is required in this matter, hence, list the matter on 02.05.2025 for hearing.</p> <p>The appearance of the respondents 5 and 6 is dispensed with.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TRR,J</u></p> <p>SPP</p>	

