

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.5755 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
23.	19.12.2025	<p><u>TRR, J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u></p> <p>This application is filed to implead proposed respondents as party respondents to the contempt case.</p> <p>Learned counsel for other respondents has not significantly opposed the same.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this application is allowed.</p> <p>Office is directed to carryout necessary amendments.</p> <p><u>C.C.No.5755 of 2023</u></p> <p>List the matter on 02.01.2026.</p> <p>Respondent No.1 shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.</p> <p><i>KBN</i></p> <p>TRR,J</p>	

--	--	--	--